No. B-13016/1/2024-DTE (LRS&WC)
GOVERNTMENT OF MIZORAM
DIRECTORATE of LAND RESOURCES, SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION
MIZORAM ::: AIZAWL

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

NIT No.- No. 01/DTE(LRS&WC)/2024-25 Dated Aizawl the 19" Dec.,2024

Director, Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department, Aizawl, on behalf
of the Governor of Mizoram, invites item rate tender on two envelope system from eligible
class of Contractor of Mizoram PWD/Government Empaneled Firms for the works given

below: -

Group
No.

Name of Work &
Location

Estimated

Cost put to
tender (Rs.)

Earnest Money (Rs.)

Non-Tribal
(2%)

Tribal
(1%)

Cost of
Tender
Document
(Rs.)

Time of
Completion

Construction of
Arecanut Fermentation
Tank at Chempbhai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

35,09,570.00

70,191.00

35,095.00

1500.00

6 months

Construction of
Arecanut Fermentation
Tank at Zamuang,
Mamit District

20,33,297.00

40,665.00

20,332.00

500.00

6 months

Construction of
Arecanut Fermentation
Tank at Zamuang,
Mamit District

20,33,297.00

40,665.00

20,332.00

500.00

6 months

Construction of
Arecanut Drying Yard
at Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

8,99,000.00

17,980.00

8,990.00

500.00

2 months

Construction of
Arecanut Drying Yard
at Zamuang, Mamit
District

5,15,760.00

10,315.00

5,157.00

500.00

1 month

Construction of
Arecanut Machine
House and Godown at
Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

1,28,08,462.00

2,56,169.00

1,28,084.00

1500.00

24 months




Construction of
Arecanut Machine
House and Godown at
Zamuang, Mamit
District

1,58,93,669.00

3.17,873.00

1,58,936.00

1500.00

24 months

Construction of
Composting Pit at
Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

2,91,000.00

5,820.00

2,910.00

500.00

1 month

Construction of
Composting Pit at
Zamuang, Mamit
District (3 No’s)

1,75,042.00

3,500.00

1,750.00

500.00

1 month

Construction of
Arecanut Farmers
Workshed at
Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

13,21,934.00

26,438.00

13,219.00

500.00

3 months

Construction of
Arecanut Farmers
Workshed at Zamuang,
Mamit District

13,21,934.00

26,438.00

13,219.00

500.00

3 months

Construction of
Retaining Wall for
installing machine
house and godown at
Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District

4,87,000.00

9,740.00

4,870.00

500.00

1 month

Construction of
Approach Road at
Chemphai,
Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib
District (0.69km)

33,98,000.00

67,960.00

33,980.00

1500.00

6 months

Construction of
Approach Road at
Zamuang, Mamit
District (0.135km)

6,64,840.00

13,296.00

6,648.00

500.00

1 month

Construction of water
tanky with 40mm dia
GI pipeline inclusively
of necessary fittings at
Zamuang, Mamit
District

9,24,586.00

18,491.00

9,245.00

500.00

2 months




Tender Documents may be obtained from the Directorate of Land Resources, Soil &
Water Conservation Department during office working hours from 19" December, 2024 on
payment of prescribed cost (non-refundable) and Directorate of LR.S&WC website
(https://soil.mizoram.gov.in)

Last date of submission of tender is 11:30 a.m on 9" January, 2025 and shall be opened
on the same day at 1:00 p.m in the Office Chamber of the undersigned.

Sd/-VANLALMUANPUIA CHHANGTE
Director
Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department
Mizoram, Aizawl
Memo No. B-13016/1/2024-DTE (LRS&WC) : Dated Aizawl, the 19" Dec., 2024
Copy to: -
1) P.S to the Governor of Mizoram, for favour of kind information.
2) P.S to Hon’ble Minister, LRS&WC for favour of kind information.
3) The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, LRS&WC for favour of kind information.
4) The Director, Information & Public Relation, Mizoram. He is requested to publish in
1 (one) Local Newspaper and 2 (two) State Level leading daily Newspaper for two
consecutive issues. (as per enclosed)
5) Chief Informatics Officer, Information & Communication Technology, Mizoram for
favour of uploading in the e-tender, Govt. of Mizoram website.
6) Pu Lalthafamkima, SCR for information and to upload in the Department website.
7) All District Officers, LRS&WC for information and to display on Office Notice
Board.
8) Account Branch, Directorate, LRS&WC for information.
9) Notice Board.

Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department
QMizoram, Aizawl



