No. B-13016/1/2024-DTE (LRS&WC) GOVERNTMENT OF MIZORAM DIRECTORATE of LAND RESOURCES, SOIL & WATER CONSERVATION MIZORAM ::: AIZAWL

NOTICE INVITING TENDER

:

NIT No.- No. 01/DTE(LRS&WC)/2024-25

Dated Aizawl the 19th Dec.,2024

Director, Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department, Aizawl, on behalf of the Governor of Mizoram, invites item rate tender on two envelope system from eligible class of Contractor of Mizoram PWD/Government Empaneled Firms for the works given below: -

Group No.	Name of Work & Location	Estimated Cost put to tender (Rs.)	Earnest Money (Rs.)		Cost of	Time of
			Non-Tribal (2%)	Tribal (1%)	Tender Document (Rs.)	Completion
A	Construction of Arecanut Fermentation Tank at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District	35,09,570.00	70,191.00	35,095.00	1500.00	6 months
В	Construction of Arecanut Fermentation Tank at Zamuang, Mamit District	20,33,297.00	40,665.00	20,332.00	500.00	6 months
С	Construction of Arecanut Fermentation Tank at Zamuang, Mamit District	20,33,297.00	40,665.00	20,332.00	500.00	6 months
D	Construction of Arecanut Drying Yard at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District	8,99,000.00	17,980.00	8,990.00	500.00	2 months
Е	Construction of Arecanut Drying Yard at Zamuang, Mamit District	5,15,760.00	10,315.00	5,157.00	500.00	1 month
F	Construction of Arecanut Machine House and Godown at Chemphai,	1,28,08,462.00	2,56,169.00	1,28,084.00	1500.00	24 months
	Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District					

G	Construction of Arecanut Machine House and Godown at Zamuang, Mamit District	1,58,93,669.00	3,17,873.00	1,58,936.00	1500.00	24 months
Н	Construction of Composting Pit at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District	2,91,000.00	5,820.00	2,910.00	500.00	1 month
Ι	Construction of Composting Pit at Zamuang, Mamit District (3 No's)	1,75,042.00	3,500.00	1,750.00	500.00	1 month
J	Construction of Arecanut Farmers Workshed at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District	13,21,934.00	26,438.00	13,219.00	500.00	3 months
K	Construction of Arecanut Farmers Workshed at Zamuang, Mamit District	13,21,934.00	26,438.00	13,219.00	500.00	3 months
L	Construction of Retaining Wall for installing machine house and godown at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District	4,87,000.00	9,740.00	4,870.00	500.00	1 month
М	Construction of Approach Road at Chemphai, Bilkhawthlir, Kolasib District (0.69km)	33,98,000.00	67,960.00	33,980.00	1500.00	6 months
N	Construction of Approach Road at Zamuang, Mamit District (0.135km)	6,64,840.00	13,296.00	6,648.00	500.00	1 month
0	Construction of water tanky with 40mm dia GI pipeline inclusively of necessary fittings at Zamuang, Mamit District	9,24,586.00	18,491.00	9,245.00	500.00	2 months

Tender Documents may be obtained from the Directorate of Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department during **office working hours** from **19**th **December, 2024** on payment of prescribed cost (non-refundable) and Directorate of LR,S&WC website (https://soil.mizoram.gov.in)

Last date of submission of tender is 11:30 a.m on 9th January, 2025 and shall be opened on the same day at 1:00 p.m in the Office Chamber of the undersigned.

Sd/-VANLALMUANPUIA CHHANGTE

Director

Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department Mizoram, Aizawl

Memo No. B-13016/1/2024-DTE (LRS&WC) : Dated Aizawl, the 19th Dec., 2024 Copy to: -

- 1) P.S to the Governor of Mizoram, for favour of kind information.
- 2) P.S to Hon'ble Minister, LRS&WC for favour of kind information.
- 3) The Secretary to the Govt. of Mizoram, LRS&WC for favour of kind information.
- 4) The Director, Information & Public Relation, Mizoram. He is requested to publish in 1 (one) Local Newspaper and 2 (two) State Level leading daily Newspaper for two consecutive issues. (*as per enclosed*)
- 5) Chief Informatics Officer, Information & Communication Technology, Mizoram for favour of uploading in the e-tender, Govt. of Mizoram website.
- 6) Pu Lalthafamkima, SCR for information and to upload in the Department website.
- All District Officers, LRS&WC for information and to display on Office Notice Board.
- 8) Account Branch, Directorate, LRS&WC for information.

9) Notice Board.

Land Resources, Soil & Water Conservation Department

QMizoram, Aizawl